
Efficiency (typical)

INPUT Input Voltage Vac
No Load
Full Load
Line Back Noise

%

MODEL/CHANNEL Unit OBR05
SC0512

OBR12
SC0512

OBR15
SC0512

OBR24
SC0512

OBR22
WC0512

OBR23
WC0512

6W Open Frame

ETA-USA 16170 Vineyard Blvd. Suite 180 Morgan Hill, CA 95037 http://www.eta-usa.com
Toll-free (US only):  800-ETA-POWR (800-382-7697) Telephone: 408 778-2793 FAX: 408-779-2753

The Power Professionals
ETA-USA

Output Voltage Vdc
Output Current A
Line Regulation max. mV
Load Regulation max.  mV

Drift
mV

Dynamic Load mV
Voltage Tolerance

Temperature Coefficient -

MODEL/CHANNEL Unit

FEATURES

OUTPUT

OBR-SC/WC

mVpRipple and Noise(max.)
mV

Recovery Time mS
Rise Up Time mS

OBR05SC OBR12SC OBR15SC OBR24SC OBR22WC OBR23WC

mA
mA

mVp

Dynamic Line mV

Input Voltage Range Vdc 4.5-16

±12

240

60

480
±1000

75

360

5 12
0.25

100

100
 0.03%/℃(maximum)

150

20mS(typical)
20mS(typical) at rated input/output

• PCB Mountable 
• Small , Light Weight 
• High Efficiency 
• Cost effective 
• Output Voltage adjustable 
• Over Voltage Protection 
• EMI: complies to FCC/B 
• Safety: UL 1950, CSA 950(C-UL) approved 
• Isolated Power Supply
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No Load
Rated Load
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Efficiency (typical)

INPUT Input Voltage Vac
Input Leak Voltage 

%

MODEL/CHANNEL Unit OBR05
SC1224

OBR12
SC1224

OBR15
SC1224

OBR24
SC1224

Efficiency (typical)
Line Back Noise

INPUT Input Voltage Vac
mA
mA

mVp

mA
mA

mVp

Input Range Full Load

%

MODEL/CHANNEL Unit OBR05
SC2448

OBR12
SC2448

OBR15
SC2448

OBR24
SC2448

Dimension

Function

Environment

mm/gSize(WxHxD) / Weight

Operating Temperature
(derating)
Operating Humidity
Storage Temperature
Storage Humidity
Withstanding Voltage
Isolation Resistance

Vibration

℃
℃
%
℃

Shock
Cooling

-
-
-

-
-

-

-

-Capaticance

Overcurrent Protection

Input Range No Load

Input Voltage Range Vdc

Input Voltage Range Vdc

OBR22
WC1224

OBR23
WC1224

OBR22
WC2448

OBR23
WC2448

18-72

8-32

Foldback/Current Limiting with automatic recovery at discontinious 
short circuit conditions

-20 to 71℃
3.5%/℃ (50℃ to 71℃)(out of warranty ≧71℃)

20-90%/RH(non-condensing)
-20 to +85℃

294m/s^2
Convection

30W×46L×10.4H open board type/12g

Primary-Secondary AC500V for 1 minute
Primary-Secondary 50MΩ(minimum) by DC500V insulation tester

2200

5-10Hz: 10mm double amplitude,10-55Hz: 2G,19.6m/s^2, 20 minutes period for 60 
minutes each along X,Y,Z axes (non-operating)

482448244824482448244824
1818181816141414 12121311

154304156308155306153297267 154305137
200500200500200500200200500200350 500
818181 80 82828278 76 8484 85

241224122412241224122412
38383838282828 34333330 35

150300150300150300150300150300150300
818181 828383 84 85 808080 77

20 to 90%/RH(non-condensing)

308609312617313611308595312602270520

ATiming of Output Voltage +250 +250
-4000-1600-900-250
+650+350



6W Open Frame
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ETA-USA
Derating Diagram

6W Open Frame

 

 

OCP Curve
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ETA-USA
Dimension Diagram (mm)



Mouser Electronics
  

Authorized Distributor
 
  

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 
 
 
 ETA-USA:   

  OBR22WC1224  OBR15SC0512  OBR12SC0512  OBR24SC0512  OBR15SC2448  OBR05SC2448  OBR24SC2448 

OBR12SC2448  OBR23WC0512  OBR22WAU  OBR24SA-U

https://www.mouser.com/eta-usa
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBR22WC1224
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBR15SC0512
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBR12SC0512
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBR24SC0512
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBR15SC2448
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBR05SC2448
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBR24SC2448
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBR12SC2448
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBR23WC0512
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBR22WAU
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBR24SA-U

